

The South Pasadena PTA Council Special Needs Committee Invites <u>you</u> to:

SPUSD SPECIAL NEEDS EDUCATION: A FORUM FOR COLLABORATION

SOUTH PASADENA PTA COUNCIL, IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE SOUTH PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, INVITES PARENTS AND GUARDIANS OF STUDENTS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS TO PROVIDE FEEDBACK ABOUT THE SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DISTRICT.

WHEN: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2007

7:00 - 9:00 P.M

WHERE: SOUTH PASADENA DISTRICT OFFICE BOARD ROOM

1020 EL CENTRO ST., SOUTH PASADENA

How: This meeting will be facilitated by special needs committee

MEMBERS AND ATTENDED BY DISTRICT STAFF AND SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS. COMMENTS WILL BE SUMMARIZED AND PRESENTED TO DISTRICT STAFF AND THE SCHOOL BOARD, AND WILL BE EXAMINED BY THE PTA SPECIAL NEEDS COMMITTEE MEMBERS AS THEY WORK TOGETHER WITH OUR DISTRICT TO IMPROVE SPECIAL NEEDS ISSUES.

WHY: THIS IS AN OPPORTUNITY TO TRANSLATE ONE'S ISSUES INTO

CONSTRUCTIVE SUGGESTIONS FOR THE DISTRICT TO IMPROVE ITS SERVICE DELIVERY. ATTENDEES WILL BE ASKED TO PROVIDE

COMMENTS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

 WHAT YOU THINK YOUR SCHOOL OR THE DISTRICT IS DOING WELL OR NOT DOING WELL

SUGGESTIONS FOR IMPROVING SERVICES

• WAYS IN WHICH THE PARENTS CAN HELP OUR EDUCATORS SUPPORT CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS

RSVP: BY PHONE - 626-441-4624

BY FMAIL - LAURAK3@FARTHLINK.NET

The South Pasadena Council PTA Special Needs Committee works to provide information and support to parents of children with special needs, so they can help their children maximize their potential. We also collaborate with the school district to assist staff to most effectively help children. We work to provide information to all parents and community members about children with special needs, so that they may understand and support all children and work for adequate legislation and funding for children with special needs. We will also work to help all children understand and appreciate challenges faced by children with special needs.